UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
BS Biochemistry

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

20812

22099

22675

21004

21762

21010

21829

23553

21608

21454

23256

22634

23062

24150

21890

21888

21131

22721

24571

23774

24601

22794

24554

22843

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Areeba Naseem
Faiza Saleem
Syeda Hafsa Ajaib
Fatima lyaz
Humaira Shafgat
Laiba Aftab
Fiza Basharat
Muhammad Nagash Nazakat

Afia Sattar

Kashish Shahid
Muhammad Haseeb
Isma Mumtaz
Isbah Zubair

Asia Khurshid

Hadifa Nadeem

Affifa Nadeem

Wafa Khursheed

Adeeba Khalil

Alisha Tariq
Mugaddas Nisa

Maryam Sagheer

Muhammad Hamza Bashir
Choudhary

Sameen Kaosar

Rimsha Faraz

Father Name

Muhammad Naseemkhan
Saleemakhter
Syedajaib Hussain Shah
lyazahmed
Shafgat Alimuhammad Ali Khan
Muhammad Aftabkhan
Basharathussain
Nazakathussain

Abdulsattar

Shahidaziz
Alilkhan
Muhammadmumtaz Khan
Zubairahmed

Khurshidahmad

Nadeemigbal Butt

Nadeemigbal Butt

Muhammad Khursheed Khankiani

Khalilur Rehman

Tarighussain
Muhammad Jamalkhan
Sagheerahmed
Muhammadbashir
Muhammadsadique

Farazahmad

Admission Program

Pharm-D
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology
Pharm-D
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Biochemistry
Pharm-D
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Biochemistry
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS Biotechnology
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology

BS Biochemistry.

BS International Relations
S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)
BS Medical Lab Technology
5 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology.
BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry)
BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry)
BS Biochemistry
S 0: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS English
Pharm-D
S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics
(HND)
Pharm-D
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Biochemistry
BS Microbiology
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS

Biochemistry
BS Biochemistry

B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology

S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Environmental Sciences
BS Biochemistry

Pharm-D
S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O: BS Biochemistry
BS Economics & Finance
S O: BS Biochemistry
BS (Chemistry)
S 0: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology

Gender

Domicile

Sudhnoti
Bagh
Poonch
Sudhnoti
Poonch
Bagh
Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch
Poonch
Poonch
Poonch

Poonch

Ssc HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M OM 50%

1100 1094 49.73 1100 965 43.86

1100 1047 47.59 1200 1086 45.25

1100 1006 45.73 1200 1032 43.00

1100 1016 46.18 1200 998 41.58

1100 1015 46.14 555 455 40.99

1100 1015 46.14 1200 956 39.83

1100 955 43.41 1200 960 40.00

1100 895 40.68 1200 994 41.42

1100 976 44.36 1200 894 37.25

1100 918 41.73 1200 933 38.88

1100 935 42.50 1200 837 34.88

1100 900 40.91 1200 831 34.63

1100 893 40.59 1200 795 33.13

1100 826 37.55 1100 794 36.09

1100 856 38.91 1100 760 34.55

1100 825 37.50 1100 789 35.86

1100 802 36.45 1200 835 34.79

1100 781 3550 1100 712 32.36

1100 831 37.77 1200 719 29.96

1100 710 32.27 1200 841 35.04

1100 815 37.05 1200 707 29.46

1100 756 34.36 1200 713 29.71

1100 654 29.73 1100 625 28.41

1100 665 30.23 1200 665 27.71

Merit(100)

93.59

92.84

88.73

87.77

87.13

85.97

83.41

82.10

81.61

80.60

77.38

75.53

73.72

73.64

73.45

73.36

71.25

67.86

67.73

67.31

66.50

64.07

58.14

57.94

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Admission Committee

1.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC )
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

DSA







