



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Biochemistry

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	20812	Open Merit	Areeba Naseem	Muhammad Naseemkhan	Pharm-D S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology	F		1100	1094	49.73	1100	965	43.86	93.59	On Merit
2	22099	Open Merit	Faiza Saleem	Saleemakhter	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Biochemistry	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1047	47.59	1200	1086	45.25	92.84	On Merit
3	22675	Open Merit	Syeda Hafsa Ajaib	Syedajaib Hussain Shah	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Biochemistry	F	Bagh	1100	1006	45.73	1200	1032	43.00	88.73	On Merit
4	21004	Open Merit	Fatima Iyaz	Iyazahmed	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1016	46.18	1200	998	41.58	87.77	On Merit
5	21762	Open Merit	Humaira Shafqat	Shafqat Alimuhammad Ali Khan	BS Biochemistry S O: BS Biotechnology	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1015	46.14	555	455	40.99	87.13	On Merit
6	21010	Open Merit	Laiba Aftab	Muhammad Aftabkhan	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	1015	46.14	1200	956	39.83	85.97	On Merit
7	21829	Open Merit	Fiza Basharat	Basharathussain	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology	F	Bagh	1100	955	43.41	1200	960	40.00	83.41	On Merit
8	23553	Open Merit	Muhammad Naqash Nazakat	Nazakathussain	BS Biochemistry	M	Poonch	1100	895	40.68	1200	994	41.42	82.10	On Merit
9	21608	Open Merit	Afia Sattar	Abdulsattar	BS International Relations S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	976	44.36	1200	894	37.25	81.61	On Merit
10	21454	Open Merit	Kashish Shahid	Shahidaziz	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	918	41.73	1200	933	38.88	80.60	On Merit
11	23256	Open Merit	Muhammad Haseeb	Alilkhan	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry)	M	Poonch	1100	935	42.50	1200	837	34.88	77.38	On Merit
12	22634	Open Merit	Isma Mumtaz	Muhammadmumtaz Khan	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	900	40.91	1200	831	34.63	75.53	On Merit
13	23062	Open Merit	Isbah Zubair	Zubairahmed	BS Biochemistry S O: BS (Chemistry) T O: BS Microbiology	F	Poonch	1100	893	40.59	1200	795	33.13	73.72	On Merit
14	24150	Open Merit	Asia Khurshid	Khurshidahmad	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS English	F		1100	826	37.55	1100	794	36.09	73.64	On Merit
15	21890	Open Merit	Hadifa Nadeem	Nadeemiqbal Butt	Pharm-D S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F		1100	856	38.91	1100	760	34.55	73.45	On Merit
16	21888	Open Merit	Affifa Nadeem	Nadeemiqbal Butt	Pharm-D S O: BS Biochemistry T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F	Poonch	1100	825	37.50	1100	789	35.86	73.36	On Merit
17	21131	Open Merit	Wafa Khursheed	Muhammad Khursheed Khankiani	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Biochemistry	F		1100	802	36.45	1200	835	34.79	71.25	On Merit
18	22721	Open Merit	Adeeba Khalil	Khalilur Rehman	BS Microbiology S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Biochemistry	F		1100	781	35.50	1100	712	32.36	67.86	On Merit
19	24571	Open Merit	Alisha Tariq	Tariqhussain	BS Biochemistry	F		1100	831	37.77	1200	719	29.96	67.73	On Merit
20	23774	Open Merit	Muqaddas Nisa	Muhammad Jamalkhan	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Environmental Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	710	32.27	1200	841	35.04	67.31	On Merit
21	24601	Open Merit	Maryam Sagheer	Sagheerahmed	BS Biochemistry	F	Poonch	1100	815	37.05	1200	707	29.46	66.50	On Merit
22	22794	Open Merit	Muhammad Hamza Bashir Choudhary	Muhammadbashir	Pharm-D S O: BS Software engineering (Evening) T O: BS Biochemistry	M	Poonch	1100	756	34.36	1200	713	29.71	64.07	On Merit
23	24554	Open Merit	Sameen Kaosar	Muhammadsadique	BS Economics & Finance S O: BS Biochemistry	F	Poonch	1100	654	29.73	1100	625	28.41	58.14	On Merit
24	22843	Open Merit	Rimsha Faraz	Farazahmad	BS (Chemistry) S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	665	30.23	1200	665	27.71	57.94	On Merit

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____

2. _____

3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC ,)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

